

Airport House, Purley Way Croydon CRO 0XZ

T 020 8915 1022 W www.absoluteinsurancebrokers.co.uk

To Whom It May Concern,

7<sup>th</sup> June 2024

RE: R S Skips Ltd

Our Reference: 63132591

We can confirm that we act as insurance brokers on behalf of the above insured, and that the following covers are in place:

## **Employers Liability**

Insurer: AXIS Managing Agency Via Miles Smith Limited

Policy number: B190389221174

**Cover period:** 10<sup>th</sup> June 2024 to 9<sup>th</sup> June 2025

Indemnity limit: £10,000,000

## **Public & Products Liability**

Insurer: AXIS Managing Agency Via Miles Smith Limited

**Policy number:** B190389221174

**Cover period:** 10<sup>th</sup> June 2024 to 9<sup>th</sup> June 2025

Indemnity limit: £5,000,000

**Excess:** £2,500

## **Please Note:**

The information provided in this document provides a brief overview of covers in place at the time this was sent. The full details of the above policies, including terms and conditions, are provided in their respective policy documentation. The expiry date given represents the normal expiry date of the policy. This document does not change cover provided. The cover stated above may change or be cancelled, and we are under no obligation to advise you as such.

Please contact us if you require any further information.

Yours faithfully,

Thomas Marshall Account Director

**PSC UK Insurance Brokers Ltd** 

Tel: 0208 915 1022

Email: tmarshall@absoluteinsurancebrokers.co.uk

PSC UK Insurance Brokers Limited t/a Absolute Insurance Brokers Airport House

Purley Way Croydon CRO OXZ

Telephone: 020 8915 1022



